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VBET League
2021/22 10th round, Match #74

Friday, 03.10.2021, 17:00, Slavutych-Arena, Zaporizhzhia. 15°C. Spectators: 925

«Zoria» Luhansk

2 : 0

«Desna» Chernihiv

53 Matsapura Dmytro
45 Favorov Denys
32 Imerekov Maksym
4 Cvek Lovro
10 Khomchenovskyy Dmytro (C)
29 Nazaryna Yehor
28 Gromov Artem
7 Kocherhin Vladyslav
23 Buletsa Serhii
90 Allakhiar
22 Kabaiev Vladyslav

Substitutes
36 Zhylkin Anton
5 A. Rufati
74 Snurnitsyn Ihor
20 Kazakov Maksym
68 Сristian D.
8 Lunov Maksym
47 O. Frimponh
9 Shahab
11 Gladkyy Oleksandr

Coach
Skrypnyk Viktor

72 Lytovka Ihor
2 Zhuk Vadym
6 Kovtun Oleksii
7 Bolbat Serhii
8 Dombrovskyi Andrii
9 Arveladze Levan
11 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
12 Kartushov Yehor (C)
17 Zaviisyi Taras
20 Bezborodko Denys
33 Selin Yevgen

Substitutes
21 Mysak Roman
3 Safronov Oleksandr
5 Masalov Oleksandr
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp
77 Dehtiarov Maksym
80 Yurchenko Vladlen
90 Shevtsov Illia

Coach
Riabokon Oleksandr

Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii
Assistant 1:
Matiash Viktor
Assistant 2:
Kutsev Valentyn
4th Official:
Derdo Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Hodulian Vitalii

VAR Referee:
Kozyriatskyi Maksym
VAR Referee Assistant:
Volodin Volodymyr
VAR Referee Observer:
Shvetsov Viktor
Delegate:
Krucher Oleksii
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VBET League, 2021/22, 10th round, Match #74
Friday, 03.10.2021, 17:00, Slavutych-Arena, Zaporizhzhia. 15°C. Spectators: 925

«Zoria» Luhansk 2 : 0 «Desna» Chernihiv
5' 72 Lytovka Ihor

23 Buletsa Serhii 7'

10 Khomchenovskyy Dmytro 12'

23 Buletsa Serhii 19'

37' 7 Bolbat Serhii

46' 6 Kovtun Oleksii
3 Safronov Oleksandr

46' 20 Bezborodko Denys
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp

4 Cvek Lovro 48'

57' 28 Budkivskyi Pylyp

28 Gromov Artem 69'

76' 2 Zhuk Vadym
5 Masalov Oleksandr

76' 9 Arveladze Levan
80 Yurchenko Vladlen

28 Gromov Artem
9 Shahab 76'

23 Buletsa Serhii
8 Lunov Maksym 76'

22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
11 Gladkyy Oleksandr 76'

86' 12 Kartushov Yehor
77 Dehtiarov Maksym

45 Favorov Denys
47 O. Frimponh 90+3'

90 Allakhiar
74 Snurnitsyn Ihor 90+3'

74 Snurnitsyn Ihor 90+4'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


